TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 10-07
October 19, 2010 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ORZECHOWSKI, Joseph Adult Ed. Hourly Counselor 10/18/10
Hemet Adult School

Education Code 44256 (b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject in
departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed
at least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution
in each subject to be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the
requirements of Education Code 44256 (b) and thus require Board approval for the 2010-11 school year.

EFFECTIVE DATE

NELISSEN, David Hamilton K-8 School Physical Education
' DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT
HALL, Lynese Substitute Teacher 5/13/10
District Wide

6" Period Assignments:
Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha Supplemental ELA — 7" grade 8/20/10-1/21/11

Diamond Valley Middle School

SNYDER, Chad

Hemet High School
BRADSHAW, John

FISH, Darwin

FONTAINE, Molly
MCKELVEY, John

WHALEN, Kevin

West Valley High School
ALVAREZ, Kathleen

BAILEY, Stacey

CHAVEZ, Patricia
URQUIZA, Frank
VENTULEUTH, John

WALLACE, Tom

WINDMILLER, Thomas

Computers

Social Science
Spanish
English
Social Science
Social Science

Athletic Director
Fine Arts

Art

Math

Ag. Science
Athletic Director
ASB Director

10/4/10-1/21/11

9/9/10-1/21/11
9/7/10-1/21/11
9/9/10-1/21/11
9/10/10-1/21/11
8/20/10-1/21/11

9/8/10-1/21/11
8/20/10-1/21/11
8/20/10-1/21/11
8/20/10-1/21/11
8/20/10-8/27/10
8/20/10-1/21/11

9/8/10-1/21/11
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Advisors:

Diamond Valley Middle School
BURTON, Miranda
KOBAYASHI, Paul

PHAM, Erika

TORRES, Melissa

Advisors (Cont.)
Hamilton K-8 School
BOTTS, Lovina
SHOPPE, Regina

Hemet High School
ANDERSEN, David
BOULTON, Daniel
FERNANDES, Albando
FERNANDES, Maureen
HILL, John

MARCUS, Darlene
MOSQUEDA, Rafael
MURRAY, Diana
MURRAY, Ronald
PLINSKI, Arthur
WELLS, Brent

Athletic Coaches:
NORD, Dennis

Department Chairs:
Acacia Middle School
BARB, Jordan C.
DANIEL, Renee
FULTS, Alicia

KIRK, Connie
PATTERSON, Terri
SMITH, Dana

Dartmouth Middle School
WHITE, Liz

Diamond Valley Middle School
GUILAS, Chonalyn
JAMES-RACKOVAN, Angela
PARKER, David

PETERSON, Colleen
SNYDER, Chad

Student Council/Activities Advisor
Academic Coach

Yearbook Advisor

Band and Chorus Advisor

Academic Coach (delete assignment)
Academic Coach

Athletic Director

Band Advisor

Student Activities Advisor
Scholarship Advisor
Journalism and Yearbook Advisor
Pep Squad Advisor

Ag. Project Supervisor
Dance Advisor

Drama Advisor

Academic Coach

Chorus Advisor

Tahquitz High School (delete assign.)

Math — 8" grade
Social Studies
Special Education
Language Arts
Math — 7" grade
Math — 6™ grade

Social Science

Language Arts
Science

Math
Language Arts
Elective

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/20/10-6/3/11

8/20/10-6/3/11
8/20/10-6/3/11

8/20/10-6/3/11

10/1/10

8/20/10-6/3/11

8/23/10-6/3/11

(Corrections to eff. dates)
8/20/10-1/21/11
1/22/11-6/3/11
1/22/11-6/3/11
1/22/11-6/3/11
1/22/11-6/3/11
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EFFECTIVE DATE

Department Chairs (cont.):
Diamond Valley Middle School (Cont.)

TAYLOR, Carole Math 8/20/10-1/21/11
WIESEN, James P.E. 8/20/10-1/21/11
WYSS, James Social Studies 8/20/10-1/21/11
Hemet High School 8/20/10-6/3/11
BOULTON, Daniel Non-core
BROWN, Laura English
DEWITT, Kristin Math
KIRKHAM, Pete Science
PLINSKI, Arthur Social Science
'NEWHIRES
HUPP, Meera Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
HUTCHINSON, Bonnie Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
OTIS, Scott Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
SHULTZ, Jennifer Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
SWANSON, Dreane Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
WOODS, Robert P. Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide
~PROMOTIONS
BORDEN, Chelsie From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To: SDC Teacher 10/18/10-11/16/10
Diamond Valley Middle School (Temporary contract)
ZAMBRANO, Jr., Arthur From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To: Secondary Teacher 10/4/10-10/15/10

Tahquitz High School (Temporary contract)
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ZAMBRANO, Jr., Arthur From: Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School (temp. contract)
To:  Substitute Teacher

District Wide
'REHIRES

ANDERSON, Robert J. Substitute Teacher

District Wide
CARPENTER, Jennifer Secondary Teacher

Tahquitz High School
MORGAN, Mark Substitute Teacher

District Wide
NIES, Louisa Special Education Teacher

Acacia Middle School

TRINH-ROSELLI, Jessica Middle School Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

BENDALL, Linda Substitute Teacher
District Wide
BOEVERS, Elizabeth Substitute Teacher
District Wide
BOWMAN, Sharon Principal
Jacob Wiens Elementary
BROWN, Sarah E. Substitute Teacher
District Wide
DAVENPORT, York Substitute Teacher
District Wide
FIGGINS, Bonnie Substitute Teacher
District Wide
FINK, Audrey Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/16/10

10/20/10

10/18/10

9/28/10

10/18/10-11/16/10

(Temporary contract)

10/14/10-6/3/11
(Temporary contract)

5/22/10

5/15/10

10/1/10

(Correction to eff. date)

5/24/10

10/18/10

5/18/10

10/7/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE

LANZA, Merideth

SCHMIDT, Maria

VOCCOLA, Michelle

WEAVER, Scott

WESTCOTT, Lisa

WOJCIK, Joan

Substitute Teacher 10/18/10
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 10/18/10
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 5/23/10
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 6/18/10
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 6/18/10
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 10/20/10
District Wide

ISRAELSON, Joy

ISRAELSON, Lars

Elementary Teacher (50%) 2010-2011 School Year
Whittier Elementary

Elementary Teacher (50%) 2010-2011 School Year
Whittier Elementary

Employee #196861
Employee #197182
Employee #214303

10/20/10

NEWBERRY, Denise

2010-2011 School Year
West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 10-07.

LP:dl



