TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 10-07 October 19, 2010

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ORZECHOWSKI, Joseph

Adult Ed. Hourly Counselor Hemet Adult School

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Education Code 44256 (b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44256 (b) and thus require Board approval for the 2010-11 school year.

NELISSEN, David	Hamilton K-8 School	Physical Education
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
HALL, Lynese	Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/13/10
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
<u>6th Period Assignments:</u> <i>Dartmouth Middle School</i> DOBBINS, Natasha	Supplemental ELA – 7 th grade	8/20/10-1/21/11
<i>Diamond Valley Middle School</i> SNYDER, Chad	Computers	10/4/10-1/21/11
<i>Hemet High School</i> BRADSHAW, John FISH, Darwin FONTAINE, Molly MCKELVEY, John WHALEN, Kevin	Social Science Spanish English Social Science Social Science	9/9/10-1/21/11 9/7/10-1/21/11 9/9/10-1/21/11 9/10/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11
West Valley High School ALVAREZ, Kathleen BAILEY, Stacey CHAVEZ, Patricia URQUIZA, Frank VENTULEUTH, John WALLACE, Tom WINDMILLER, Thomas	Athletic Director Fine Arts Art Math Ag. Science Athletic Director ASB Director	9/8/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-8/27/10 8/20/10-1/21/11 9/8/10-1/21/11

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/18/10

PETERSON, Colleen

SNYDER, Chad

EFFECTIVE DATE EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.) Advisors: Diamond Valley Middle School 8/20/10-6/3/11 **BURTON**, Miranda Student Council/Activities Advisor **KOBAYASHI**, Paul Academic Coach PHAM, Erika Yearbook Advisor TORRES, Melissa Band and Chorus Advisor Advisors (Cont.) Hamilton K-8 School BOTTS, Lovina Academic Coach (delete assignment) 8/20/10-6/3/11 SHOPPE, Regina Academic Coach 8/20/10-6/3/11 Hemet High School 8/20/10-6/3/11 ANDERSEN, David Athletic Director **BOULTON**, Daniel Band Advisor FERNANDES, Albando **Student Activities Advisor** FERNANDES, Maureen Scholarship Advisor HILL, John Journalism and Yearbook Advisor MARCUS, Darlene Pep Squad Advisor MOSQUEDA, Rafael Ag. Project Supervisor MURRAY, Diana **Dance Advisor** MURRAY, Ronald Drama Advisor PLINSKI, Arthur Academic Coach WELLS, Brent Chorus Advisor Athletic Coaches: NORD, Dennis Tahquitz High School (delete assign.) 10/1/10 Department Chairs: Acacia Middle School 8/20/10-6/3/11 BARB, Jordan C. Math – 8th grade Social Studies DANIEL, Renee **Special Education** FULTS, Alicia KIRK. Connie Language Arts Math $- 7^{th}$ grade Math $- 6^{th}$ grade PATTERSON, Terri SMITH, Dana Dartmouth Middle School WHITE, Liz Social Science 8/23/10-6/3/11 Diamond Valley Middle School (Corrections to eff. dates) **GUILAS**, Chonalyn Language Arts 8/20/10-1/21/11 Science JAMES-RACKOVAN, Angela 1/22/11-6/3/11 PARKER, David Math 1/22/11-6/3/11

Language Arts

Elective

1/22/11-6/3/11

1/22/11-6/3/11

Page 3

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS	(Cont.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
<u>Department Chairs (cont.):</u> <i>Diamond Valley Middle School</i> TAYLOR, Carole WIESEN, James WYSS, James		8/20/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11 8/20/10-1/21/11
Hemet High School BOULTON, Daniel BROWN, Laura DEWITT, Kristin KIRKHAM, Pete PLINSKI, Arthur	Non-core English Math Science Social Science	8/20/10-6/3/11
NEW HIRES		
HUPP, Meera	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
HUTCHINSON, Bonnie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
OTIS, Scott	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
SHULTZ, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
SWANSON, Dreane	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
WOODS, Robert P.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
PROMOTIONS		
BORDEN, Chelsie	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: SDC Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	10/18/10-11/16/10 (Temporary contract)
ZAMBRANO, Jr., Arthur	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	10/4/10-10/15/10 (Temporary contract)

EFFECTIVE DATE

REASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
ZAMBRANO, Jr., Arthur	From: Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School (temp. contract) To: Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/16/10
REHIRES		
ANDERSON, Robert J.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10
CARPENTER, Jennifer	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	10/18/10
MORGAN, Mark	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/28/10
NIES, Louisa	Special Education Teacher Acacia Middle School	10/18/10-11/16/10 (Temporary contract)
TRINH-ROSELI, Jessica	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	10/14/10-6/3/11 (Temporary contract)
RESIGNATIONS		
RESIGNATIONS BENDALL, Linda	Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/22/10
		5/22/10 5/15/10
BENDALL, Linda	District Wide Substitute Teacher	
BENDALL, Linda BOEVERS, Elizabeth	District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Principal	5/15/10 10/1/10
BENDALL, Linda BOEVERS, Elizabeth BOWMAN, Sharon	District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Principal Jacob Wiens Elementary Substitute Teacher	5/15/10 10/1/10 (Correction to eff. date)
BENDALL, Linda BOEVERS, Elizabeth BOWMAN, Sharon BROWN, Sarah E.	District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Principal Jacob Wiens Elementary Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	5/15/10 10/1/10 (Correction to eff. date) 5/24/10

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)				
LANZA, Merideth	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/18/10		
SCHMIDT, Maria	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/18/10		
VOCCOLA, Michelle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/23/10		
WEAVER, Scott	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/18/10		
WESTCOTT, Lisa	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/18/10		
WOJCIK, Joan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/20/10		
SHARED CONTRACT				
ISRAELSON, Joy	Elementary Teacher (50%) Whittier Elementary	2010-2011 School Year		
ISRAELSON, Lars	Elementary Teacher (50%) Whittier Elementary	2010-2011 School Year		
TERMINATIONS (DUE TO TB NON RENEWAL)				
Employee #196861 Employee #197182 Employee #214303		10/20/10		
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH				
NEWBERRY, Denise	West Valley High School	2010-2011 School Year		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 10-07.